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Community Grief Resources
*Resources listed are available everywhere unless otherwise specified

Keeping Connected
CaringBridge  www.caringbridge.org

CarePages  www.carepages.com

National Organizations-Disease/Illness 
Resources
American Cancer Society  www.cancer.org  800-227-2345

American Heart Association  www.heart.org  800-242-8721

Leukemia & Lymphoma Society  www.lls.org  800-955-4572

ALS Association  www.alsa.org  800-782-4747

Alzheimer’s Association  www.alz.org  800-272-3900

HIV/AIDS  www.aids.org

National Cancer Institute  www.cancer.gov  800-4-Cancer

American Brain Tumor Association  www.abta.org  800-886-2282

National Brain Tumor Society  www.braintumor.org  800-934-2873

National Bone Marrow Registry 
www.marrow.org 800-MARROW2

Organ & Tissue Transplantation in America
www.organtransplants.org

COPD International  www.copd-international.com

Heart Failure Society of America  www.hrsa.org

National Kidney Foundation  www.kidney.org  800-622-9010

American Liver Foundation  www.liverfoundation.org

CancerCare  www.cancercare.org

For Children Affected by Cancer
Camp Kesem 
camp for children whose parents have or have had cancer
www.campkesem.org/tamu

Comfort Care & End-of-Life & 
Bereavement
Advanced Directives and DNR  www.familydoctor.org

Palliative Care at Baylor  http://www.baylorhealth.com/
SpecialtiesServices/PalliativeCare

Palliative Care  www.getpalliativecare.org

Terminal Illness  www.terminalillness.co.uk

Hospice Care  www.hospicenet.org

Caring Connections  www.caringinfo.org

Grief.com  www.grief.com

GRASP - specific to the needs of family members who have lost 
someone to substance use  www.grasphelp.org

Child Death
3 Hopeful Hearts www.3hopefuleheart.com

Baby Steps  www.babysteps.com

Bereaved Parents of the USA  www.bereavedparents.usa.org

The Compassionate Friends  www.compassionatefriends.org

M.I.S.S. Foundation  www.missfoundation.org

Twinless Twins  www.twinlesstwins.org

Suicide
Lynda Williams  214-282-9979
Recommended by the Suicide & Crisis Center-they don’t 
work with teens but this person does - I left a message at this 
organization to find out if they work with teens

Christian Survivors of Suicide Contact: 
Dawn Anderson, skycase@yahoo.com, 214-418-2728 
Website: http://www.hpumc.org/pages/09_congregational_care 
Meeting Place: 3300 Mockingbird Lane, Dallas, TX 75205

Child Suicide  www.childsuicide.org

Remembrances
Cremation Solutions  www.cremationsolutions.com

Thumbprint Jewelry  www.tearcatcher.com

My Forever Child  www.myforeverchild.com

Everlife Memorials  www.everlifememorials.com

Next Gen Memorials  www.nextgenmemorials.com

Londys Creations  www.londyscreations.com

Pictures on Gold  www.picturesongold.com

Camps for Grieving Children
ABILENE

Camp Courage  www.hendrickhospice.org  800-622-8516

AUSTIN AND SURROUNDING AREAS

Camp Brave Heart  www.hospiceaustin.org  512-342-4700

Camp Agape  www.campagapetexas.org  830-385-8916

Comfort Zone Camp www.comfortzonecamp.org  
866-488-5679

Grief Camp for Teens  www.thecooperfoundation.org 
832-623-9966

Camp Courageous  830-625-7500

Camp Heartsong  www.ctmc.org  512-754-6159 

DALLAS/FORT WORTH

Camp Erin  www.christian-works.org  972-960-9981
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Camp El Tereso de la Vida  www.campeltesoro.org 
817-831-2111

Camp Conquer  www.campconquer.com  469-450-2126

Camp Dragonfly for teens  www.homehospice.org 940-665-9891

Kids Camp  979-821-2266

SKY Camps  www.ovhf.org  806-488-2268

LUBBOCK

Children’s Grief Camp  www.hospiceoflubbock.org 
806-795-2751

WACO & TEMPLE

Hillcrest Grief Support Camp  www.hillcrest.net  254-724-5574

Camp Rays of Hope  www.sw.org  254-724-5574

WICHITA FALLS

Camp Grin Again  940-691-0982

OUTSIDE OF TEXAS

Camp Mak-A-Dream  www.campdream.org  406-549-5987
This camp is in Gold Creek, Montana - they offer multiple camps 
including Siblings Camp. This is for ages 6-17 yrs who have or 
have lost a sibling, or parent with cancer.

Grief

National Organizations and On-line 
Resources:
When Families Grieve  www.sesameworkshop.org

American Cancer Society  www.cancer.org

GriefNet & Kids Aid  www.griefnet.org  www.kidsaid.com

GROWW Grief Recovery On-line  www.groww.org

Grief Healing  www.griefhealing.com

Online Grief Support - A community for teens & adults
www.onlinegriefsupport.com

New York Life Foundation: A child in grief  www.achildingrief.com

A Little Hope: The National Foundation for Grieving Children, 
Teens & Families  www.alittlehope.org

Compassionate Friends  www.compassionatefriends.org

GriefShare  www.griefshare.org

Daily Strength  www.dailystrength.org

National Alliance of Grieving Children  www.childrengrieve.org

The Dougy Center  www.dougy.org

Community Grief Support Programs
ABILENE

Hendrick Medical Center  www.ehendrick.org  325-677-8516

West Texas Rehab Center  www.westtexasrehab.org 
325-793-5486

Marriage & Family Institute  325-674-3724

AMARILLO

The Hope & Healing Place  www.hopeandhealingplace.org
806-371-8998

AUSTIN

Hospice Austin  www.hospiceaustin.org  512-342-4700

Wonders & Worries  www.wondersandworries.org  512-329-5757

For the Love of Christi  www.fortheloveofchristi.org  512-467-2600

DALLAS/FORT WORTH

Journey of Hope  www.johgriefsupport.org  972-964-1600

Pastoral Counseling & Education Center
www.pcec-counseling.org  214-526-4525

GriefWorks  www.grief-works.org  972-960-9981

Cancer Support Community
www.cancersupporttexas.org  214-219-8877

SMU Center for Family Counseling
www.smu.edu/familycounseling  972-473-3456

The Warm Place  www.thewarmplace.org  817-870-2272

Centro de Mi Salud  www.centromisalud.com  214-941-0798

Camp Sol  www.campsol.org  214-442-1664

Salesmanship Club - Youth and Family Centers
www.salesmanship.com  214-915-4700 or 214-916-4000

Youth & Family Centers - there are various sites throughout the 
DISD that have offer counseling services
www.dallasisd.org/domain/168  972-502-4190

Grief & Loss Center  www.mygriefandloss.org  214-452-3105

Lighthouse for New Hope  www.lighthousefornewhope.org
972-226-3110

DENTON

VNA Ann’s Haven  www.vnatexas.org  940-349-5900

First United Methodist Church
www.fumc-denton.com  940-382-5478

EL PASO

Children’s Grief Center of El Paso  www.cgcelpaso.org
915-532-6004

GARLAND

Galaxy Counseling Center
www.galaxycounseling.org  972-272-4429

Christian Family Counseling  www.mimosalane.org  
972-271-2989

Counseling Institute of Texas  972-271-4300

HOUSTON

Grief Resource Center  www.tgronline.org  281-292-6800

Bo’s Place  www.bosplace.org  713-942-8339

SAN ANTONIO

The Children’s Bereavement Center of South Texas
www.cbcst.org  210-736-4847

TYLER

Hospice of East Texas  www.hospiceofeasttexas.org 
903-266-3400 x127

WACO

Providence Hospice in Waco
www.providencehospice.org 800-625-9328

Hillcrest Hospice  254-202-5150


